501887580 04/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Trust Holdings, LLC	03/24/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rothschild Trust Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	19333 Collins Avenue, #2501
City:	Sunny Isles Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33160

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13280267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (503)224-2084

 Phone:
 503-224-2170

 Email:
 docket@stofoco.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stolowitz Ford Cowger LLP

Address Line 1: 621 SW Morrison Street, Ste 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8100-0006-LB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Graciela G. Cowger

Total Attachments: 1

source=8100 AssignTrust Licensing to Rothschild#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028042 FRAME: 0823 OP \$40.00 13280267

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trust Licensing, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Florida, having a principal address at 1108 Kane Concourse, Suite 310, Miami, Florida 33154, "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents in the United States of America:

Patent No. Issue Date Title

6,101,534 August 8, 2000 INTERACTIVE, REMOTE, COMPUTER INTERFACE SYSTEM

6,952,697 October 4, 2005 MEDIA VALIDATION SYSTEM

and the inventions disclosed therein;

WHEREAS, Rothschild Trust Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal place of business located at 19333 Collins Avenue, #2501, Sunny Isles Beach, Florida 33160, "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to the above-identified Letters Patents of the United States, subject only to any valid license granted by Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Patents and the inventions disclosed therein, including any corresponding foreign patent rights and the right to sue for past infringements of said Patents, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor to the end of the term for which the above-identified Patents have been granted. Assignor has assigned the above-identified Patents and the inventions disclosed therein "as is", "where is", and "with all faults" and expressly disclaims any express and implied warranties, including without limitations, warranties of title, merchantability and fitness for particular purpose.

Upon said considerations, Assignor hereby agrees with Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant.

Licensing, Inc., a Florida corporation)

Date: 3-27-6

By: Jeffrey Sass
Title President

RECORDED: 03/29/2006

RECORDED: 04/13/2012

REEL: 017681 FRAME: 0520

PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 028042 FRAME: 0824